

November 8, 2006 Overnight Delivery

Electronically filed on November 8, 2006

210 N. Park Ave.		
Winter Park, FL	Mr. Brent Kirtley, Tariff Branch Manager	
32789	Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615	
P.O. Drawer 200		
Winter Park, FL	RE: Tariff Withdrawal Request of BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.	
32790-0200	KE: Tarm whildrawar Request of Bensouth Long Distance, Inc.	
	Dear Mr. Kirtley:	
Tel: 407-740-8575		
Fax: 407-740-0613	BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. ("Company") currently has Tariff No. 3, for intrastate interexchange long distance service, on file with the Commission. The Company does not	
tmi@tminc.com	offer basic local exchange service. The Company is requesting that it be permitted to withdraw this filing based upon the April 22, 2006 approval of House Bill 337 that became	

via the Internet in Word format. The Company will keep a copy of its Kentucky services available through a price list posted at www.bellsouth.com/longdistance. Customers can find information regarding the services the Company will offer within Kentucky at this location.

effective on July 12, 2006. An electronic copy of this letter and tariff filing is also submitted

The Company is aware that the withdrawal of its tariff does not remove any of the Company's ongoing reporting responsibility.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by signing the extra copy of this letter and returning it to my attention in the self-addressed, stamped envelop provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosure

cc: Joan A. Coleman - BST file: BellSouth - KY tms: KYi0615 proj: 4897-212



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO 2006 KY ACTS CHAPTER 239 (HB 337)

Complete name of Telephone Utility:

BellSouth Long Distance, Inc.

Physical Address of Principal Office:

2180 Lake Boulevard NE, Suite/Floor 5C48 Atlanta, GA 30319-6004

Name and Title of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints: Joan Duncan Manager, Regulatory Customer Appeal

Telephone Number of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints: **502-582-8416**

In accordance with 2006 KY ACTS Chapter 239 Section 2(2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KY ACTS Chapter 239 Sections 1 through 4 to file with the Commission certain information, I, Susan F. Callaghan, on behalf of BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this 7th day of November, 2006.

UTILITY: BY:	BellSouth Long Distance, Inc. <u>Maar Callaghan</u> Susan F Callaghan		
State of Georgia	19 A. St. 19 A.		
County of DeKalb	and the second state of th		
	$\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left[\frac{1}{2} \left[$		
The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC on			
this the $\underline{7}$ day of \underline{NoV} 2006.			
THOMAS P. MARC NOTARY PUBLIC, DEKALB CO NY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sion Expires:			